
           AGENDA NOTES   

Solicitation Name and # Maintenance of Sugar Creek Golf Course 
ITB No. 18-100922 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor Agrees to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Maintenance of Sugar Creek Golf Course 
ITB No. 18-100922 

CPA 1130987 – Cypress Golf Management, LLC 
dba Cypress Golf Course Services 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount) 

Awarded: $2,136,705.00 
$   712,235.00 – Initial Award  
$   712,235.00 – 1st Renewal 
$   712,235.00 – 2nd Renewal 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and Total 
Amount Spent)  

Spent:      $2,014,590.98 
$   712,235.00 – Initial 
$   712,235.00 – 1st Renewal 
$   590,120.98 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - 
Subcontractor  (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number of years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in business 
and Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Cypress Golf Management, LLC dba Cypress Golf 
Course Services (Prime) 
Scott Zakany, Member/Owner 
Years in Business:  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 

LSBE Participation: 5% 
Hawk Construction Company LLC (LSBE-MSA) 
Owner/CEO –Miles Traylor 
158 Fairview Road, Ste.E, Ellenwood, GA 30294 
Years in Business: 15 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 4 
Type of work provided: Will provide general 
landscape/building maintenance. 
Amount Spent to Date: $217,491.62 

Attachments  UD Renewal Form


